

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7153 OF 2008

DWIPENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Kasturika, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard and concluded.

List the case on 28.11.2013 to enable the instructing counsel for the respondents to seek instructions from his clients whether respondents will allow the appellant to exercise option in terms of circular.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|